

## Errata

---

Thermal analysis of *cis*- and *trans*-potassium bis-malonate and bis-mono-methylmalonate chromate(III) complexes, by U. Biader Ceipidor, G. D'Ascenzo and M. Tomassetti, *Thermochim. Acta*, 31 (1979) 341–347.

In Table 2 on pp. 344 and 345, the first entry in column 1 should read  $M \text{ malo}_3 \cdot 3 \text{ H}_2\text{O}^a$  and the fourth entry should read  $M \text{ m-malo}_3 \cdot 3\text{H}_2\text{O}^a$ .

Heats of formation of iodocomplexes of zinc(II), cadmium(II) and mercury(II) in aqueous solutions, by U. Biader Ceipidor, G. D'Ascenzo and M. Tomassetti, *Thermochim. Acta*, 33 (1979) 231–237.

In Table 1 on p. 235, the fourth entry in column 8 ( $\beta_3$ ) should read  $8.0 \times 10^4$  (not  $8.0 \times 10^6$ ).